

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12054 OF 2025

Rupali C. Masurkar	...Petitioner
V/s.	
Chetan G. Masurkar	...Respondent.

.....
Mr. Shivraj Kunchge for the Petitioner.
.....

CORAM	:	N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE	:	12.03.2026.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.

2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 17th April 2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]